

Capital Regional District

625 Fisgard St., Victoria, BC V8W 1R7

Legislation Text

File #: 24-237, Version: 1

Request for Inclusion of Property in the Ganges Sewer Service Area

The Ganges Sewer Local Services Commission recommends the Electoral Area Committee recommend to the Capital Regional District Board:

- 1. To expand the boundary of the Ganges Sewer Local Service Area to include 105 Kilner Road;
- 2. The Applicant agrees to pay for all costs to include the property into the service area, and also pays the capacity purchase charge;
- 3. The Applicant agrees to pay all engineering, administration, permit fees, and construction costs associated with the extension of the sewer and connection to the existing sewer and the property; (NWA)
- 4. That Bylaw 4601, "Salt Spring Island Ganges Sewerage Local Service Establishment Bylaw, 1991, Amendment Bylaw No. 14, 2024, be introduced and read a first, second and third time. (NWA)